RADNAGE PARISH COUNCIL



Chairman: Cllr E Fynn, 2 Lydalls Cottages, Radnage Common Road,

Radnage, Bucks HP14 4DH

Clerk: Mrs G MacKenzie, Robins Wood, Radnage Common Road,

Radnage, Bucks HP14 4DD

RadnagePC@virginmedia.com Tel: 01494 482308

NOTICE OF CONCLUSION OF THE AUDIT AND RIGHT TO INSPECT THE ANNUAL RETURN

Annual Return for the year ended 31st March 2015 Section 14 of the Audit Commission Act 1998 Regulation 13 of the Accounts and Audit Regulations 2011 (SI 2011/817)

- 1. The audit of accounts for the Radnage Parish Council for the year ended 31 March 2015 has been concluded.
- 2. The Annual Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of the Radnage Parish on application to:
 Mrs G MacKenzie, Clerk to Radnage Parish Council
 Robins Wood, Radnage Common Road, Radnage, Bucks HP14 4DD
- 3. Copies will be provided to any local government elector on payment of £3 for each copy of the Annual Return.

Announcement made by: G MacKenzie – Clerk to Radnage Parish Council Date of announcement: 24th September 2015